RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ADMINISTRATION TO DISPLAY THE NATIONAL FLAG OF ISRAEL FOR THE REMAINDER OF CALENDAR YEAR 2023 AT LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT THE CITY, WHERE PERMITTED BY FEDERAL AND STATE FLAG LAWS AND PROTOCOLS, TO CELEBRATE THE 75TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE NATION OF ISRAEL.

WHEREAS, Israel will celebrate its 75th anniversary on May 13, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Commission hereby celebrate and congratulate the Israeli people on this historic anniversary; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Commission hereby authorize and direct the City Administration to display the Israeli national flag for the remainder of the calendar year 2023 at locations throughout the city, where permitted by federal and state flag laws and protocols, to celebrate the 75th anniversary of the nation of Israel, including, but not necessarily limited to, the flag poles at Miami Beach City Hall and at the west end of 41st Street; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, that the Mayor and the City Commission hereby authorize and direct the City Administration to display the national flag of Israel for the remainder of the calendar year 2023 at locations throughout the city, where permitted by federal and state flag laws and protocols, to celebrate the 75th anniversary of the nation of Israel.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this ____ day of February, 2023.

ATTEST:

Mayor Dan Gelber

Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk

(Sponsored by Commissioner Alex Fernandez)

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LANGUAGE & FOR EXECUTION

1-24-23 Date City Attorney